BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

)	MAY 2 0 2010
)))	STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board
) No. 10-89	
) (Enforcement - Water)	
)	
j	
Ś	
j	
) =	
)	
)	
) No. 10-89

NOTICE OF FILING

To: ANDREW J. NICHOLAS

Assistant Attorney General Environmental Bureau

69 W. Washington St., Suite 1800

Chicago, Illinois 60602

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on the 21st day of May, 2010, we filed an APPEARANCE on behalf of Respondent Weitz Industrial, LLC before the Illinois Pollution Control Board, a copy which is attached and served upon you.

Respectfully submitted,

WEITZ INDUSTRIAL, LLC

DATED: May 21, 2010

Jeryl L. Olson Elizabeth Leifel Ash Seyfarth Shaw LLP 131 S. Dearborn Street Suite 2400 Chicago, Illinois 60603 (312) 460-5000

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD		
PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,)	RECEIVED CLERK'S OFFICE
Complainant,)	MAY 2 0 2010
v.) No. 10-89	STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Boan
FREEPORT AREA ECONOMIC) (Enforcement - Water)	
DEVELOPMENT FOUNDATION, d/b/a Northwest Illinois Development Alliance, an		
Illinois not-for-profit corporation, & WEITZ)	
INDUSTRIAL, LLC,)	
Respondents.)	

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

On behalf of Respondent WEITZ INDUSTRIAL, LLC., Seyfarth Shaw LLP, and attorneys Jeryl L. Olson and Elizabeth Leifel Ash, hereby enter their appearance as attorneys of record.

Respectfully submitted,

WEITZ INDUSTRIAL, LLC

DATED: May 21, 2010

Jeryl L. Olson Elizabeth Leifel Ash Seyfarth Shaw LLP 131 S. Dearborn Street Suite 2400 Chicago, Illinois 60603 (312) 460-5000

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Elizabeth Leifel Ash, an attorney, certifies that she caused a true and correct copy of Weitz Industrial, LLC's NOTICE OF FILING and ENTRY OF APPEARANCE to be served via U.S. Mail this 21st day May 2010 upon the following:

ANDREW J. NICHOLAS Assistant Attorney General Environmental Bureau 69 W. Washington St., Suite 1800 Chicago, Illinois 60602

(THIS FILING IS SUBMITTED ON RECYCLED PAPER)